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State Executive Branch

107 North Main Street

Governor

Executive Council

Kelly Ayotte

Karen Hill

Concord, NH 03301
24 Messenger St.
Lebanon, NH 03766

(603) 271-2121

(603) 271-3632;

(603) 252-2542

Kelly.A.Ayotte@governor.nh.gov

karenliothill@gmail.com

Rep

Federal Delegation

Victor_Goetz@shaheen.senate.gov (Health Le
506 Hart Senate Office Building ictor_Goetz@ gov ( g

US Senate Jeanne Shaheen Washington, DC 20510 (202) 224-2841 Assist); Elizabeth_mcKenna@shaheen.senate.gov (NH Dem
Outreach); Scheduler_Shaheen@shaheen.senate.gov
jasmine_masand@hassan.senate.gov (Health Leg
324 Hart Senate Office Buildi Dir); P la_Walsh@h . te.gov;
US Senate Maggie Hassan art senate Ditice Bullding (202) 224-3324 Ir); Pamela_Walsh@hassan.senate gov Dem
Washington, DC 20510 Catherine_George@hassan.senate.gov (Scheduler);
Scheduling@hassan.senate.gov
US Representative  Maggie Goodlander 223 Cannon House Office Bldg. (202) 225-5206 laura.gerrard@mail.house.gov (Chief of Staff); Dem 5
P 88 Washington, DC 20515 vincy.fok@mail.house.gov (Scheduler)
State Legislators
State House, Room 106
Senator Denise Ricciardi 107 North Main Street (603) 271-1403 Denise.Ricciardi@leg.state.nh.us Transportation* Rep 9
Concord, NH 03301
Legislative Office Building, Room 5
Senator Donovan Fenton 33 North State Street (603) 271-3469 Donovan.Fenton@Ileg.state.nh.us Capital Budget Dem 10
Concord, NH 03301
109 Sawyers Crossing Road
Representative Barry Faulkner wyers Lrossing Roa fbfaulkner@outlook.com Public Works and Highways Dem Cheshire 10

Swanzey, NH 03446
PO Box 414

Representative Cathryn Harvey spofford, NH 03462 (603) 363-4424 Cathryn.Harvey@leg.state.nh.us Fish and Game and Marine Resources Dem Cheshire 6
14 L Street

Representative Denis Murphy ) awrence stree (603) 239-4631 Denis.Murphy@Ieg.state.nh.us Municipal and County Government Rep Cheshire 11
Winchester, NH 03470

. ) 12 Blackberry Lane L . . . .

Representative Dick Ames (603) 532-6781 amesinjaffrey@gmail.com Education Funding Dem Cheshire 13
Jaffrey, NH 03452
9R Il A

Representative Dick Thackston usselt Avenue (603) 313-1231 thackston3@aol.com Housing Rep Cheshire 12

Troy, NH 03465

50 Eastview Road
Keene, NH 03431
206 Baker Street
Keene, NH 03431
227 Maclean Road
Alstead, NH 03602

Representative Dru Fox (603) 352-2332 Dru.Fox@leg.state.nh.us Transportation Dem Cheshire 2

Representative Dylan Germana (603) 762-8423 Dylan.Germana@Ieg.state.nh.us Municipal and County Government Dem Cheshire 1

Representative James Gruber (603) 313-1277 James.Gruber@leg.state.nh.us Environment and Agriculture Dem Cheshire 16

Source: New Hampshire Hospital Association

Contact: Ben Bradley, VP, State Government Relations (bbradley@nhha.org or 603-415-4254) * denotes leadership position
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Representative

Representative

Representative

Representative

Representative

Representative

Representative

Representative

Representative

Representative

Representative

Representative

Representative

Representative

Representative

Representative

Representative

Representative

James Qualey

Jennifer Rhodes

Jodi Newell

John Hunt

Lucius Parshall

Lucy Weber

Margaret Drye

Nicholas Germana

Paul Berch

Philip Jones

Rich Nalevanko

Rita Mattson

Samantha Jacobs

Skip Rollins

Sly Karasinski

Steven Smith

Terri O'Rorke

Walter Spilsbury

Source: New Hampshire Hospital Association
Contact: Ben Bradley, VP, State Government Relations (bbradley@nhha.org or 603-415-4254)

State House—House Member Mail
107 North Main Street

Concord, NH 03301

59 Parker Street

Winchester, NH 03470

32 Leverette Street

Keene, NH 03431

165 Sunridge Road

Rindge, NH 03461

81 Stone Pond Road
Marlborough, NH 03455
217 Old Keene Road
Walpole, NH 03608

PO Box 3

Plainfield, NH 03781

206 Baker Street

Keene, NH 03431

956 River Road
Westmoreland, NH 03467
40A Stone House Lane
Keene, NH 03431

473 Hill Road

Alstead, NH 03602

State House-House Member Mail
107 North Main Street
Concord, NH 03301

176 Gilsum Street

Keene, NH 03431

5 Willow Street

Newport, NH 03773

27 Park Street

North Swanzey, NH 03431
PO Box 624

Charlestown, NH 03603
State House-House Member Mail
107 North Main Street
Concord, NH 03301

PO Box 571

Charlestown, NH 03603

(603) 562-8951

(603) 762-8069

(603) 345-1129

(603) 876-3696

(603) 499-0282

(603) 762-8139

(603) 399-4960

(603) 499-8648

(603) 835-2564

(603) 721-1067

(603) 504-8501

(603) 826-5940

Jim.Qualey@Ieg.state.nh.us

Jennifer.Rhodes@leg.state.nh.us

Jodi.Newell@leg.state.nh.us

jbhunt@prodigy.net

Lucius.Parshall@leg.state.nh.us
lwmcv@comcast.net
Margaret.Drye@leg.state.nh.us
Nicholas.Germana@leg.state.nh.us
Paul.Berch@leg.state.nh.us
Philip.Jones@leg.state.nh.us

Rich.Nalevanko@leg.state.nh.us

Rita.Mattson@leg.state.nh.us

Samantha.Jacobs@leg.state.nh.us

skip.rollins@leg.state.nh.us

Sly.Karasinski@leg.state.nh.us

Steven.Smith@leg.state.nh.us

terri.ororke@leg.state.nh.us

Walter.Spilsbury@leg.state.nh.us

Election Law*

Criminal Justice and Public Safety*

Criminal Justice and Public Safety

Commerce and Consumer Affairs*

Science, Technology and Energy

Health, Human Services and Elderly
Affairs

Education Policy and Administration
Environment and Agriculture

Judiciary

State-Federal Relations and Veterans
Affairs

Finance

Science, Technology and Energy

Fish and Game and Marine Resources

State-Federal Relations and Veterans
Affairs*

Municipal and County Government

Rules*

Fish and Game and Marine Resources

Education Funding*

Rep

Rep

Dem

Rep

Dem

Dem

Rep

Dem

Dem

Dem

Rep

Rep

Dem

Rep

Rep

Rep

Dem

Rep

Cheshire 18

Cheshire 17

Cheshire 4

Cheshire 14

Cheshire 8

Cheshire 5

Sullivan 7

Cheshire 15

Cheshire 6

Cheshire 3

Cheshire 9

Cheshire 18

Cheshire 15

Sullivan 3

Cheshire 10

Sullivan 3

Cheshire 7

Sullivan 3

* denotes leadership position



